

## **DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS**

CALIFORNIA BOARD OF ACCOUNTANCY 2000 EVERGREEN STREET, SUITE 250 SACRAMENTO, CA 95815-3832 TELEPHONE: (916) 263-3680 FACSIMILE: (916) 263-3675 WEB ADDRESS: http://www.cba.ca.gov



## CALIFORNIA BOARD OF ACCOUNTANCY WELCOMES ITS NEWEST BOARD MEMBER

SACRAMENTO – The California Board of Accountancy (CBA) has announced the appointment of Karriann Hinds, Esq., of Los Angeles, to the CBA. Ms. Hinds was appointed by Governor Edmund G. Brown, Jr.

Ms. Hinds has been a consultant to the Public Policy Institute of Santa Monica College since 2015. She was consultant to the Academic Support Department at Abraham Lincoln University School of Law from 2006 to 2007, a solo practitioner at the Law Office of Karriann Farrell Hinds from 2002 to 2005, an associate at Sedgwick, Detert, Moran and Arnold from 2003 to 2004 and director of development and attorney at the Harriett Bahai Center for Family Law from 2001 to 2002. She was an associate at Robie and Matthai from 1999 to 2001, where she was a law clerk from 1998 to 1999.

Ms. Hinds is a member of the Los Angeles County Commission for Women. She earned a Juris Doctor degree from Loyola Law School, Los Angeles.

Ms. Hinds fills a public member seat on the 15 member CBA, which is comprised of eight public members and seven who are CPAs. She was appointed by Governor Brown on Friday, January 29, 2016.

Compensation is \$100 per diem and expenses pursuant to Business and Professions Code section 103. Ms. Hinds is a Democrat.

###

Created by statute in 1901, the CBA's mandate requires that protection of the public shall be its highest priority in exercising licensing, regulatory, and disciplinary functions. The CBA currently regulates more than 97,000 licensees, the largest group of licensed accounting professionals in the nation, including individuals, partnerships, and corporations.

Subscribe to CBA <u>E-News</u> to receive links to the latest digital edition of UPDATE and the latest information on CBA programs and activities.





